
- 1 - 

RESOLUTION NO.             -2025 

RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL  
APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

TRUEPOINT SOLUTIONS, LLC FOR ADDITIONAL CONFIGURATION AND 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT SUPPORT AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 

EXECUTE CONTRACT (AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $140,230.00) 

 
 

 WHEREAS, the City of Fort Bragg is committed to improving the quality and 
efficiency of its Planning and Building Department operations; and 

 WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into a Professional Services 
Agreement (“Contract”) on August 13, 2024; and 

 WHEREAS, the City and Consultant executed Amendment No. 1 on May 12, 
2025; and 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to include additional 
support during the Go-Live period, resulting in increased costs of $13,200; and 

 WHEREAS, there are still sufficient funds budgeted for these activities;  

 NOW, THEREFORE, for the aforementioned reasons and other valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, City and Consultant 
hereby agree that the Professional Services Agreement to provide implementation of 
Accela Civic Applications for Building, Planning, and Engineering, between the CITY 
and CONSULTANT dated August 13, 2024, is hereby amended. 

 The above and foregoing Resolution was introduced by Councilmember          
, seconded by Councilmember                , and passed and adopted at a regular 
meeting of the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg held on the 23rd  day of June, 
2025, by the following vote: 

 
 AYES:  
 NOES:  
 ABSENT:  
 ABSTAIN:  
 RECUSED:  
  

     JASON GODEKE 
     Mayor  

ATTEST: 

Diana Paoli 
City Clerk 


